Michigan LMSC Results from 2018 Nationwide USMS Spring National

Championship - IUPUI Indianapolis May 10 - 13,
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F27

M28

F63

F55

F76

F25

M70

F24

M60

198Z-0APXS

198M-0BA4P

198N-029T2

198z2-07928

198Y-06FJ0

198J-0ATHS5

198F-028Y5

198D-0B4ZH

198s5-029JT



Bailey, Jeff M
200 Free 1:53.20
100 Fly :58.22
100 Free :50.22
50 Fly :25.86
50 Free :23.06
Bednarcik, Sarah A
1000 Free 11:41.45
200 Free 2:10.30
500 Free 5:42.57
200 Breast 3:01.13
100 Free 1:01.57
Belson, Sally K
50 Breast :54.48
100 IM 1:59.87
50 Fly :54.48
Berger-Mann, Sue D
100 Back 1:14.44
50 Back :34.45
100 IM 1:15.07
Betts, Marigene
100 Back 1:24.42
50 Breast :42.83
Blondell, Alicia M
200 Free 1:59.88
100 Fly :59.32
100 Free :55.66
100 IM 1:03.80
50 Fly :26.61
Bordyukov, Aleksandr
50 Breast :28.89
Bristor, Kirk T
100 IM 1:16.46
50 Fly :31.27
50 Free :28.65
Brown, Denise H
1000 Free 12:43.79
400 IM 5:44 .41
500 Free 6:11.14
200 Fly 2:48.14
Browning, Casey R
100 Fly :51.52
50 Fly :23.33
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198B-0290K

198wW-09JP7

198G-06U2M

1982-02987

198K-0AWNR

1984-0B5PF

198E-088HD

198P-029NY

198G-01U86

198M-088K3



Bruin, Peggy A
100 Fly 2:14
200 Breast 4:37.
100 Breast 2:13.
200 IM 4:29.
Buck, Corrin C
50 Breast :32.
200 Breast 2:37.
100 Free :57.
100 Breast 1:11.
200 IM 2:20.
Burkhart, Kathleen
100 IM 2:03.
200 IM 4:31.
200 Back 4:41.
Burstall, Danielle M
100 Free 1:28.
50 Back :46.
100 IM 1:36.
Butler, Pat M
100 Free 2:31.
50 Back 1:26.
50 Free 1:04.
Cabbage, Sean
50 Breast :32.
100 Free 1:00.
100 IM 1:06.
50 Fly :28.
50 Free :26.

Calcutt, Kathryn M

50 Breast :50.

50 Back :50.
Cammann, Cassie A

50 Breast :48.

200 Breast 4:07.

100 Free 1:30.

50 Free :36.
Cantrell, Connie S

1650 Free 22:12.

100 Free 1:04.

50 Fly :31.

50 Free :28.

Cantrell, Mike S
50 Fly :25.
50 Free :23.
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Carpenter, Erin L
200 Fly 2:
50 Fly :
Cassidy, John M
100 Back 1
50 Back
100 IM 1
Charlton, Allan
100 Back 1:
100 Free 1:
50 Back
50 Free
Cheng, Angela
50 Breast
200 Breast 6
100 IM 2
100 Breast 2
Christensen, Kurt
100 Back 1:
50 Back
100 IM
50 Fly
50 Free
Christensen, Kyle
100 Back :
100 Fly
100 Free
200 Fly 2:
Christy, Nick
200 Free 2:
100 Free 1:
1000 Free 13:
Coffman, Chuck L
50 Breast
100 Fly 1
100 Free
100 IM 1
50 Fly
Colombo, Paula C
100 Back 1
100 Fly 1:
100 IM 1
200 IM 2
Costa, Fernando E
500 Free 5:
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M44
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1983-076SB

198N-05G5B

198X-083HF

1987-0292G

198X-0AW3B

198R-03EYO0

198C-0293R

1986-087HS

198H-0B9BH



200 IM 2:06.

Cowan, Neil J

200 Free 2:009.
100 Free :57.
100 IM 1:009.
500 Free 5:59.

50 Free :25.

Cush, Rachel

100 Back 1:06.
100 Free 1:00.
50 Back :29.
50 Free :27.

Dale, Michael M

50 Breast :31.
200 Breast 2:33.
100 IM 1:02.
100 Breast 1:10.
200 IM 2:18.

Damroth, Rachel G

100 Back 1:03.
50 Back :29.
100 IM 1:05.
50 Fly :28.
50 Free :26.

Daniels, James P

200 Free 1:48.
50 Breast :27.
200 Breast 2:14.
100 IM : 54,
100 Breast :59.

Day, Lawrence J

100 Back 1:02.
100 Fly :59.
100 IM 1:06.
50 Fly :27.

200 Back 2:16.

Destree, Nathan M

100 Fly :51.
200 Breast 2:16.
100 IM : 54,
100 Breast :58.
50 Fly :23.

Dixon, Lou Ann

50 Breast :34.
200 Breast 2:40.
100 Free 1:01.
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198D-08E5B

198v-09U71

198A-005J4

198E-0938B

198M-02AXP



100 IM 1:
100 Breast 1:

Doak, Kevin
100 Back
100 Fly

50 Back
50 Fly
50 Free

Doud, Robert R
100 Fly
100 Free
50 Fly
50 Free

=N N

Early, Marilyn E

200 Free 2
100 Back 1
100 Free 1
50 Free

200 Back 2:

Einhaus, Kurt F
100 Free
50 Fly

Field, Jayson B
100 Fly
100 IM

100 Breast 1:

50 Fly

200 IM 2:

Fitzmorris, Drew

400 IM 5:
200 Fly 2
200 IM 2:
200 Back 2

Flynn, John G
200 Breast
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1981-0291A

1989-0292J

198P-029J3V

198J-02A4F

198R-002R3

1988-09PBN

198J-029KG

1981-07ZCK



100 Back 2:06.

Fort, Robert L

100 Fly 1:20.
100 Free 1:01.
100 IM 1:18.
50 Fly :28.
50 Free :26.

Fortune, James A

100 Back 1:26.
100 IM 1:22.
500 Free 7:25.

Fowler, Danielle K

200 Breast 3:05.
100 Breast 1:24.

Franas, Ann M

200 Breast 3:52.
100 IM l:46.
200 IM 3:55.

Gabriel, Hannah C

1000 Free 12:38.
200 Free 2:009.
500 Free 6:03.
100 Free :59.

Gardon, Nathalie D

500 Free 8:00.
200 IM 3:24.

Gelman, Rita

100 Free 2:37.

50 Back 1:20.

100 IM 3:14.

50 Free 1:08.
Gogola, Laura J

400 IM 10:39.

100 Back 2:12.
500 Free 12:02.
200 IM 5:12.

Goodrich, Kris M

1000 Free 14:42.
100 Free 1:07.
50 Free :30.

Graetz, Jill L

100 Free 1:06.
200 Back 2:41.
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24

69
06
11
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Graham, Paul
100 Free :58.
50 Free :25.
Grebe, Suzanne E
200 Free 2:44.
50 Breast 144,
200 Breast 3:17
100 IM 1:31.
100 Breast 1:34.
Griffioen, Luke
100 Fly :59.
50 Back :29.
50 Fly :26.
Haan, Colby
50 Breast :28.
100 Free :50.
100 IM :57.
100 Breast 1:01.
50 Free :22.
Hadden, Sue M
1000 Free 17:53.
200 Free 3:13.
50 Breast :48.
Hadlich, Kelly C
50 Breast :45.
Harris, Susan
100 Back 1:07.
100 Free :59.
50 Back :31.
50 Free :26.
200 Back 2:29.
Harvey, Nathan L
100 Fly 1:25.
200 Fly 3:42.
50 Fly :33.
Hawkins, Meredith A
200 Free 2:29
100 Back 1:21
50 Breast 39
Hein, Cindy K
50 Back 35.
100 IM 1:11.
50 Fly 31.
200 IM 2:43.
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198T-0AEKB

198D-0ABS2

198v-49033

198N-07HPX

1985-0BARV

1988-082J%

198v-0B776



Hein, Stephanie A
50 Breast :33.02 4
50 Back :29.57 10
100 IM 1:03.63 6
100 Breast 1:10.20 4
50 Fly :27.47 9
Helander, Aaron W
400 IM 4:09.74 4*
100 Fly :50.65 4
200 Fly 1:51.04 1*
100 IM :52.62 7
50 Fly :23.18 3
Hendricks, Benjamin
200 Free 1:54.98 23
100 Free :51.28 24
100 IM 1:00.34 33
50 Fly :27.08 27
50 Free :24.18 22
Hood, Daniel C
50 Breast :33.77 29
200 Breast 2:51.99 15
100 IM 1:09.06 32
100 Breast 1:16.99 19
Hypnar, Lisa A
200 Free 2:39.31 11
100 Free 1:10.17 14
50 Back :38.87 17
50 Free :30.94 10
Izzi, James A
100 IM 1:14.60 42
500 Free 6:50.57 25
200 Back 2:55.98 16
Jacques McCullough, Dianne
100 Free 1:45.36 28
50 Free :41.15 23
Jaloszynski, Melissa
50 Back :41.64 21
50 Free :37.58 22
Jennings, Jim
100 Free :59.91 47
50 Back :32.82 22
200 Back 2:31.75 12
Johnson, Dianne O
50 Breast :34.71 8
100 Free :57.50 14
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1982-0622D

198wW-0294P



50 Back :31.27 12

50 Fly :29.30 17
50 Free :25.25 4%
Julian, Katharine M F50 198K-0AEHG
100 Free 1:26.95 36
50 Back :50.54 28
100 IM 1:40.59 31
Kanner, Rebecca F60 198F-09NXF
400 IM 7:59.26 9
200 Breast 3:52.11 14
200 IM 3:51.38 10
Karas-Foltz, Bonnie J F53 198W-02914
200 Free 2:09.59 7
100 Fly 1:13.17 10
100 Free :57.95 7
100 IM 1:08.27 7
50 Free :26.91 6
Kim, Danny M54 1984-0ABAD
100 Fly 1:02.55 23
100 Free :57.68 34
100 IM 1:05.34 27
50 Fly :27.55 24
Kiviluoma, Tuomas V M25 1985-0B50V
100 Fly :48.48 1*
100 IM :49.80 2%
50 Fly :21.82 1*
Ksebati, Fares M26 1986-088BY
50 Breast :26.69 6
100 IM :54.74 21
100 Breast :58.88 11
50 Fly :24.61 21
50 Free :22.34 23
Kukla, Anne E F47 198N-02A1U
100 Back 1:18.04 23
50 Back :36.60 23

100 Breast 1:27.45 16

Lecerf, Olivier M6l 1984-029E8
200 Free 2:38.64 23
200 IM 3:15.63 18
1000 Free 15:11.57 18

Lindley, Sarah F44 198H-096V1
100 Fly 1:06.17 7
100 IM 1:10.24 15
50 Fly :29.23 6

200 IM 2:30.79 6



50 Free

Logan, Brett G
100 Free
50 Fly
50 Free

Lokensgard, Erik

400 1M 6:

Lubisco, John M
50 Back
50 Fly
50 Free

Mange, David P

400 IM 6:
100 Back 1:

50 Back

200 Back 2

Martin, Ray G
100 Back
100 Free
100 IM
500 Free
50 Fly

g

Masimore, Lyle R
50 Breast
100 Free

100 Breast 1:

50 Free

:55.
:27.
:24.

34.

:25.
:23.
22,

39.
15.
:33.
49.

:20.
:10.
:21
:30.
:36.

:35.
:59.
19.
:26.

Mastrandrea, Sarah

100 Free 1:
100 IM 1:
100 Breast 1:

50 Free

Maunu, April A

50 Breast
100 Free 1:
100 IM 1:

00.
12.
19.
:28.

:54.
27.
42

McClellan, Jennifer

50 Breast

200 Breast 3:

50 Fly
50 Free

McEntire, Ari

1000 Free 16:
200 Free 2:

:38.
05.
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:28.

24.
44,
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M25

M62
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M59

F24

F45

F48

M50

198pP-08646

198U-02959

198G-0B50D

198v-029CG

1988-028722

1984-0ATTW

198R-0AKPX

198H-0847ZS

1980-094D0

198P-099PP



100 Free 1:10.
McFee, Andrew J
400 IM 5:01.
100 Back :58.
50 Back 227
200 IM 2:17.
200 Back 2:12
McKenna, Stephen E
200 Free 1:59.
100 Free :54.
200 Fly 2:27.
500 Free 5:24.
1000 Free 11:08.
Mertz, Jeffrey R
100 Fly :59.
100 Free :52.
50 Fly :25.
50 Free :23.
Michel, Emmanuelle J
50 Breast :37.
200 Breast 2:57.
100 IM 1:15.
100 Breast 1:21.
200 IM 2:47.
Michel, Patrick J
50 Breast 29.
100 Free 55.
100 IM 1:02.
100 Breast 1:06.
50 Free 25.
Milliken, Kathleen
200 Breast 2:28.
100 Free :58.
100 IM 1:06.
100 Breast 1:08.
200 IM 2:23.

Mitchell, Ayinde

200 Free 1:54.
100 Fly :54.
100 Free :49.
100 IM :57.
50 Fly :24.
Montgomery, JoLynn
100 Free 1:18.
100 IM 1:33.
100 Breast 1:39.
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15
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33
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10

11
13
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10
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37
31
17

M32

M40

M30

F51

M47

F40

M38

F46

1983-0B5U0

1980-05FG4

198W-0AFF3

1985-07H7B

1981-07269

198N-09CP3

1985-0A7XM

198U-07PAR



Mueting, Mary E F53 198Z-007EE

100 Free 1:01.42 17
50 Fly :30.38 9
50 Free :26.88 5
Nathan, Anna J F37 198N-09XUS
50 Breast :36.83 13
100 Free 1:01.21 21
50 Fly :31.03 23
50 Free :27.95 16
Nathan, Barry M M69 198P-0ARCZ
50 Free :44.65 33
Nathan, Laura B F69 198J-029TP
1000 Free 18:54.71 12
200 Free 3:32.99 17
500 Free 9:54.72 13
Nitkiewicz, James A M47 1980-0AXT6
100 Free :57.76 43
50 Fly :29.05 36
50 Free :26.08 37
Olson, Chuck A M68 1985-0292T
200 Free 2:05.18 2
100 Free :56.15 4
50 Back :32.11 13
500 Free 5:52.92 3
50 Free :25.75 6
Olson, Karl M54 198R-062HM
100 Free 1:01.43 41
50 Fly :30.39 33
50 Free :26.66 25
Olzmann, Kurt A M73 198Z-07KW7
200 Breast 2:56.68 3
50 Back :36.57 9
100 Breast 1:18.29 1
200 IM 2:51.18 3
Oxner, Adam M26 1981-0A4M8
50 Breast :28.61 18
100 Free :54.78 52
100 IM 1:00.04 41
100 Breast 1:03.38 26
50 Free :24.67 36
Palmer, Bill S M67 198B-0763Y
50 Breast :37.22 7
50 Back :37.35 24
100 IM 1:15.75 14

50 Fly :33.17 25



50 Free :29.04
Palmer, Joe
200 Free 1:57.21
100 Free :52.63
Parker, Randy J
50 Breast :30.25
200 Breast 2:33.92
100 IM 1:03.30
100 Breast 1:06.86
50 Fly :27.87
Perry, Ron
400 IM 5:45.92
50 Breast :36.35
Phillips, Mike
400 IM 5:37.91
50 Breast :36.12
200 Breast 2:52.37
200 Fly 2:49.22
100 Breast 1:19.54
Pierce, Julie L
100 Back 1:12.48
50 Back :33.62
200 Fly 2:55.66
200 IM 2:38.79
Pogue, Jim H
100 Fly 1:00.65
100 Free :54.83
50 Back :30.27
50 Fly :26.38
50 Free :24.50
Putnam, Clay O
100 Back 1:08.064
50 Back :32.15
500 Free 6:17.84
200 Back 2:36.78
1000 Free 12:52.10
Richardson, Lindsay
1650 Free 18:48.80
400 IM 5:07.80
500 Free 5:30.66
200 Fly 2:30.90
200 Back 2:19.10
Richardson, Melissa
400 IM 6:26.42
50 Back :39.69

23
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11

11

16
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13
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17

20

10
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11

15
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13

21
21
18
16
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13
24

M40

M63

M47

M61

F50

M57

M60

F38

F47

198N-0B6HS

1984-0294G

198M-073Y2

198Y-02109

198F-02A4T

198H-0297ZC

198G-075KV

198K-0846Y

198G-0756D



200 Fly 3:20.34 10
Rietema, Brad
400 IM 4:50.51 9
200 Free 1:56.64 21
200 IM 2:12.69 14
200 Back 2:18.14 11
Riley, Kim T
100 Free 1:05.61 30
50 Fly :33.60 19
50 Free :29.98 23
Rogers, Julie
400 IM 5:59.79 11
50 Breast :37.79 13
200 Breast 3:01.64 11
100 Breast 1:23.47 11
50 Fly :34.70 21
Scapini, Karen M
200 Free 2:17.70 14
500 Free 6:22.43 14
100 Free 1:02.83 21
100 IM 1:15.59 19
50 Free :28.50 15
Schemanske, Carol L
400 IM 10:49.85 9
200 Fly 7:57.17 5
Schmaltz, Elizabeth R
100 Back 2:02.51 27
100 Fly 2:27.17 20
500 Free 9:28.86 27
Schuldinger, Michael S
400 IM 5:05.91 9
200 Free 2:00.97 1
200 Fly 2:25.35 6
500 Free 5:29.25 6
1000 Free 11:28.18 5
Schwartzenberger, Thomas J
50 Breast :42.33 31
100 Free 1:17.21 41
Sederberg, Kathryn A
50 Free :30.65 16
50 Fly :33.69 17
200 IM 2:54.00 10
Sherman, Matt J
100 Back 1:02.45 17

M41

Fd6

F50

F51

F65

F38

M56

M64

F33

M42

1988-07RDM

198Y-062C8

198B-09VES5

198v-096DB

198P-095ZJ

198X-07YM5

198V-006K8

198V-07NCU

198J-09HKZ

198X-029N6



100 Free 55.03
100 IM 1:01.11
50 Fly :27.33
50 Free :24.74
Somand, Heather
100 Back 1:06.77
50 Back :31.11
100 IM 1:06.11
200 IM 2:23.89
200 Back 2:24.07
St. Germain, Eric M
100 Free 1:03.56
50 Free :27.67
Staudacher, David W
400 IM 6:10.34
100 Back 1:17.39
50 Back :36.19
500 Free 6:46.95
200 Back 2:46.07
Steed, Chad L
100 Fly :56.59
200 Fly 2:12.47
50 Fly :25.29
50 Free :23.74
Stover, John C
400 IM 8:08.12
50 Breast :44.23
100 Fly 1:58.59
Sturdy, Clisty S
200 Free 3:47.38
200 Breast 3:59.53
100 IM 1:48.89
Sturdy, Patrick R
400 IM 5:37.92
200 Breast 3:01.48
200 Fly 2:55.93
Swalwell, Donald
100 Fly 1:04.76
100 Free :55.29
50 Fly :27.42
50 Free :24.44
Szuba, Dan P
200 Free 1:41.50
100 Fly :51.09
200 Fly 2:03.29

43
25
23
28

15
11
11

55
49

20
22
12
13

10

11
16

w

24
15
34

15
22
20

27
24
23
15

~J

F38

M55

M65

M4 6

M76

Fi4

M48

M52

M24

198A-0B8A6

198H-09ZK3

198wW-0298Vv

1984-028T4

198s5-0287ZP

198A-085Ds

198G-07HNJ

1982-0298s

198J-0BAJR



500 Free 4:50.
1650 Free 16:51.

Szuba, Timothy J
200 Free 1:53.

100 Free :49.
50 Back :27.
50 Fly 126.

Szymczak, Wendy
200 Free 2:32.
100 Free 1:05.

100 IM 1:19.
50 Fly :35.
50 Free :28.

Taffee, Roberta L
500 Free 8:46.
100 IM 1:45.
100 Breast 2:00.

Ten Hoor, Richard C
100 Back 1:26.
50 Back :34.

Thorpe, Jacqueline

200 Fly 3:47.
50 Fly :42.
200 IM 3:40.

Tory, Monica
100 Back 1:10.

50 Back :31.
100 IM 1:14.
50 Fly :31.

200 Back 2:40.

Tracy, Ryan W

50 Breast :32.
100 Breast 1:11.
50 Free :26.

Van Dyke, Anne

200 Free 2:54.
100 Back 1:32.
50 Back :43.
100 IM 1:31.

Vanden Brulle, Kitty

1000 Free 21:14.
100 Back 2:15.
500 Free 10:25.

60
15

78
50
66
04

43
04
59
31
71

09
88
19

18
50

64
46
28

80
79
14
58
91

09
74
37

18
61
05
41

27
40
25

20
16
16
26

13
14
18
16

18
23
19

12
19
13

14
11
22
12

21
21
34

13
10
11

15
10

M23

F59

Fe62

M71

F57

F45

M39

F65

F73

198V-0BAKD

198E-070XZ

198E-088EA

198s5-00140

198s-081RA

198P-006KD

1985-0B9Y1

198P-083V0

198w-02947



Vanderkaay, Christian
200 Free 1:45.27
100 Free :47.34
200 Fly 1:56.77
100 Breast :57.70

1000 Free 10:27.64

VanderMey, Mark

50 Breast :28.97
200 Breast 2:21.65
100 Breast 1:03.19
50 Free :24.00

Veen, Maria C
100 Fly 1:16.82
100 Free 1:03.40
200 Fly 2:53.84

50 Fly :32.78

Wall, Harriet M

50 Breast 1:10.34

100 Free 2:04.98

100 Breast 2:41.19
Walters, Paige

50 Breast :35.22

100 Free 1:00.72

50 Free :27.00

Way, Amy E
100 Free 1:01.65

50 Free :27.19

Weaver, Kathleen M
200 Free 4:25.99
500 Free 11:25.82
100 Free 2:06.98

Webley, James A

50 Fly :29.69
50 Free :27.02

Weir, Sue

100 Back 1:21.04
50 Back :37.03
100 IM 1:21.25
50 Fly :35.67
50 Free :31.64

Welsh, Tom

50 Breast :36.97
100 Free :59.99
50 Fly :30.11
50 Free :27.31

3*
1*

3%
4 *
4 *
11

10
24

18

16
31
17

12
11

15
13

13
14

11
13

37
44
37
47

M36

M52

F47

F75

F26

F32

F71

M65

Fel

M56

198T-072R8

198J-002vw

198U-05UPD

198B-029ZH

198E-0BA84

198C-09NWV

198T-098YC

198pP-0287S

198G-0B7X7

198J-079TV



West, Matthew R

1650 Free 18:49.69 4

Wortman, Jennifer L

500 Free 5:38.52 6

100 Free :58.30 8
100 IM 1:11.05 14
200 IM 2:31.56 5
50 Free :27.69 10
Wuchte, Mathew S
400 IM 5:02.31 9
200 Fly 2:16.16 11
200 IM 2:21.36 18

Wyncott, April F

500 Free 7:14.18 15
100 Free 1:18.18 26

Yager, Laura L

1000 Free 14:11.62 6

50 Breast :40.87 17
500 Free 6:59.06 12
100 Breast 1:24.62 16
200 IM 2:49.43 9
Zacks, Daniel S
50 Breast :27.54 7
100 Free :48.71 11
100 IM :56.82 20
100 Breast 1:01.95 9
50 Free :22.34 11

Zirger, Brigitte

Mixed

Mixed

1000 Free 15:16.24 5
200 Free 2:48.37 9

100 Free 1:16.10 13
100 IM 1:30.36 6
200 Back 3:26.69 7

200 Free Relay 65+ 2:00.69
Day, Lawrence J

Van Dyke, Anne

Zirger, Brigitte

Olson, Chuck A

200 Free Relay 18+ 1:34.04
Helander, Aaron W

Aschan, Patricia

Hein, Stephanie A

Szuba, Dan P

M43

F34

M47

F59

F33

M19

F65

1984-029NG

198D-06KKK

1987-09BTD

1988-028YX

198W-06ARX

198K-0BSM7

1989-9N1J3

4%
M67
F65
F65
M68

M23
F24
F23
M24



Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

200 Free Relay 25+ 1:33.

Kiviluoma, Tuomas V
Damroth, Rachel G
Blondell, Alicia M
Destree, Nathan M

200 Free Relay 35+ 1:35.

Vanderkaay, Christian
Johnson, Dianne O
Lindley, Sarah

Doak, Kevin

200 Free Relay 45+ 1:39.

Cantrell, Mike S
Karas-Foltz, Bonnie J
Harris, Susan

Bailey, Jeff M

200 Free Relay 55+ 1:46.

Schuldinger, Michael S
Early, Marilyn E
Szymczak, Wendy

Pogue, Jim H

200 Free Relay 75+ 3:14.

Martin, Ray G
Bruin, Peggy A
Gogola, Laura J
Doud, Robert R

200 Free Relay 18+ 1:38.

Szuba, Timothy J
Richardson, Lindsay
Gabriel, Hannah C
Zacks, Daniel S

200 Free Relay 25+ 1:38.

Haan, Colby
Adamy, Amy

Cush, Rachel
Browning, Casey R

200 Free Relay 35+ 1:43.

Rietema, Brad
Nathan, Anna J
Somand, Heather
Mitchell, Ayinde

200 Free Relay 55+ 1:52.

Coffman, Chuck L
Berger-Mann, Sue D
Hypnar, Lisa A
Fort, Robert L

51

37

19

07

85

33

96

14

48

3*
M25
F28
F31
M2 6

3*
M36
F39
Fd4
M37

M4 6
F53
F52
M51

6*

M56
Fe60
F59
M57

2*

M80
F77
F82
M95

15

M23
F38
F26
M19

14

M25
F27
F33
M30

14

M41
F37
F38
M38

19

M55
F58
Fo64
M60



Mixed 200 Free Relay 65+ 2:20.48

Olzmann, Kurt A
Cammann, Cassie A
Franas, Ann M
Palmer, Bill S

Mixed 200 Free Relay 75+ 3:00.67

Charlton, Allan
Amis, Martha L
Wall, Harriet M
Stover, John C

Mixed 200 Free Relay 35+

Mixed

Mixed

McKenna, Stephen E

Jaloszynski, Melissa

Hawkins, Meredith A
West, Matthew R

200 Free Relay 25+
Ksebati, Fares
Walters, Paige
Bednarcik, Sarah A

Bordyukov, Aleksandr

200 Free Relay 55+
Masimore, Lyle R
Weir, Sue

Wyncott, April F

2:00.98

1:39.28

2:03.48

Schwartzenberger, Thomas J

Mixed 200 Free Relay 45+

Cassidy, John M
Cantrell, Connie S
Scapini, Karen M
VanderMey, Mark

Mixed 200 Free Relay 65+

Ten Hoor, Richard C
Nathan, Laura B
Belson, Sally K
Thompson, Frank L

Mixed 200 Free Relay 45+

Swalwell, Donald
Dixon, Lou Ann
Veen, Maria C
Kim, Danny

Men 200 Free Relay 55+
Schuldinger, Michael S

Coffman, Chuck L
Fort, Robert L
Pogue, Jim H

1:44.80

2:34.43

1:48.67

1:39.80

14

M73
F71
F6o
M67

1*
M81
F76
F75
M76

31

M40
F36
F36
M43

15

M2 6
F26
F28
M29

30

M59
Fel
F59
M64

11
M53
F47
F51
M52

20
M71
F69
F69
M66

18
M52
F50
F47
M54

M56
M55
M60
M57



Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

200 Free Relay 45+ 1:

Cantrell, Mike S
Field, Jayson B
Christensen, Kurt A
Bailey, Jeff M

200 Free Relay 35+ 1:

Vanderkaay, Christian
Mitchell, Ayinde
Rietema, Brad

Doak, Kevin

200 Free Relay 25+ 1:

Daniels, James P
Destree, Nathan M
Haan, Colby
Kiviluoma, Tuomas V

200 Free Relay 65+ 1:

Day, Lawrence J
Webley, James A
Palmer, Bill S
Olson, Chuck A

200 Free Relay 18+ 1:

Szuba, Dan P
Szuba, Timothy J
Zacks, Daniel S
Helander, Aaron W

200 Free Relay 35+ 1:

Cowan, Neil J
McKenna, Stephen E
Kim, Danny

Graham, Paul

200 Free Relay 35+ 1:

VanderMey, Mark
Swalwell, Donald
Michel, Patrick J
Nitkiewicz, James A

200 Free Relay 25+ 1:

Browning, Casey R
Bordyukov, Aleksandr
Ksebati, Fares
Costa, Fernando E

200 Free Relay 55+ 2:

Izzi, James A
Fortune, James A
Mange, David P
Lecerf, Olivier

32.

28.

26.

45.

27.

41.

38.

29.

01.

05

83

70

44

33

63

15

22

36

M4 6
M45
M52
M51

4%
M36
M38
M41
M37

M27
M2 6
M25
M25

2%
M67
M65
M67
M68

M24
M2 3
M19
M23

23
M40
M40
M54
M52

12
M52
M52
M47
M47

12
M30
M29
M26
M33

19
M56
M64
M62
M61



Women 200 Free Relay 75+ 4:08.08

Gogola, Laura J
Cheng, Angela
Butler, Pat M
Gelman, Rita

Women 200 Free Relay 45+ 1:
Karas-Foltz, Bonnie
Buck, Corrin C
Harris, Susan
Mueting, Mary E

Women 200 Free Relay 35+ 1:
Milliken, Kathleen
Nathan, Anna J
Lindley, Sarah
Johnson, Dianne O

Women 200 Free Relay 55+ 1:
Early, Marilyn E
Szymczak, Wendy
Hypnar, Lisa A
Weir, Sue

Women 200 Free Relay 18+ 1:
Aschan, Patricia
Hein, Stephanie A
Mastrandrea, Sarah
Damroth, Rachel G

Women 200 Free Relay 65+ 2:
Franas, Ann M
Nathan, Laura B
Cammann, Cassie A
Zirger, Brigitte

Women 200 Free Relay 25+ 1:
Walters, Paige
Cush, Rachel
Somand, Heather
Blondell, Alicia M

Women 200 Free Relay 25+ 1:
Sederberg, Kathryn A
Way, Amy E
Wortman, Jennifer L
Yager, Laura L

Women 200 Free Relay 45+ 2:
Cantrell, Connie S
Goodrich, Kris M
Veen, Maria C
Grebe, Suzanne E

45.

:26.

45.

58.

44.

38.

45.

97

48%*

51

98

85

34

60

.13

.84

1
F82
F76
F80
F85

2*
F53
F53
F52
F53

3%
F40
F37
F4

F39

F60
F59
Fe4
Fel

F24
F23
F24
F28

4*
Fe66
F69
F71
F65

6*
F26
F33
F38
F31

17
F33
F32
F34
F33

13
F47
F46
F47
F56



Women 200 Free Relay 55+ 2:41.15

Women

Amelon, Mitzi C
Thorpe, Jacqueline
Taffee, Roberta L
Kanner, Rebecca

200 Free Relay 35+ 2:

Graetz, Jill L
McClellan, Jennifer A
Richardson, Lindsay
Jaloszynski, Melissa

02.

29

Women 200 Free Relay 45+ 2:02.74

Riley, Kim T

Michel, Emmanuelle J
Rogers, Julie E
Hein, Cindy K

Women 200 Free Relay 45+ 1:56.17

Tory, Monica
Pierce, Julie L
Carpenter, Erin L
Dixon, Lou Ann

Women 200 Free Relay 45+ 2:21.14

Montgomery, JoLynn

17
F55
F57
F62
F60

12
F39
F48
F38
F36

14
Fd6
F51
F50
F51

F45
F50
F50
F50

19
F46

Jacques McCullough, Dianne L F55

Wyncott, April F
Scapini, Karen M

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 18+

Helander, Aaron W
Aschan, Patricia
Kiviluoma, Tuomas V
Hein, Stephanie A

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 25+

Cush, Rachel
Daniels, James P
Destree, Nathan M
Damroth, Rachel G

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 75+

Charlton, Allan
Stover, John C
Bruin, Peggy A
Amis, Martha L

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 35+

Doak, Kevin
Vanderkaay, Christian
Lindley, Sarah
Johnson, Dianne O

42,

144,

:15.

:43.

F59
F51

72 5*
M23
F24
M25
F23

64 9
F33
M27
M26
F28

44 1+
M81
M76
E77
F76

71 2%
M37
M36
F44
F39



Mixed 200 Medley Relay 65+
Van Dyke, Anne
Olzmann, Kurt A
Day, Lawrence J
Zirger, Brigitte

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 55+
Berger-Mann, Sue D
Parker, Randy J
Pogue, Jim H
Early, Marilyn E

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 45+
Harris, Susan
VanderMey, Mark
Field, Jayson B
Karas-Foltz, Bonnie J

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 35+
Somand, Heather
Nathan, Anna J
Mitchell, Ayinde
Rietema, Brad

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 25+
Browning, Casey R
Ksebati, Fares
Blondell, Alicia M
Adamy, Amy

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 18+
Richardson, Lindsay
Zacks, Daniel S
Christensen, Kyle H
Walters, Paige

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 55+
Putnam, Clay O
Foltz, Carl R
Weir, Sue
Szymczak, Wendy

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 45+
Christensen, Kurt A
Buck, Corrin C
Mueting, Mary E
Cantrell, Mike S

:19.70 7%
F65
M73
M67
F65

:00.20 5
F58
M63
M57
F60

:52.72 5
F52
M52
M45
F53

:59.39 22
F38
F37
M38
M41

:43.56 5*

M30
M26
F31
F2

:51.12 18

F38
M19
M21
F26

:09.27 16

M60
M56
Fel
F59

:54.82 8

M52
F53
F53
M4 6

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 65+ 2:39.99 16

Thompson, Frank L
Calcutt, Kathryn M
Olson, Chuck A
Cammann, Cassie A

M66
F68
M68
F71



Mixed 200 Medley Relay 25+ 1:
Hawkins, Meredith A
Oxner, Adam
McFee, Andrew J
Gabriel, Hannah C

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 65+ 2:
Ten Hoor, Richard C
Belson, Sally K
Palmer, Bill S
Franas, Ann M

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 45+ 1:
Cassidy, John M
Dixon, Lou Ann
Bailey, Jeff M
Scapini, Karen M

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 55+ 2:
Hypnar, Lisa A
Grebe, Suzanne E
Fort, Robert L
Schuldinger, Michael S

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 45+ 2:
Pierce, Julie L
Rogers, Julie E
Kim, Danny
Swalwell, Donald

Mixed 200 Medley Relay 55+ 2:
Hadden, Sue M
Hadlich, Kelly C
Harvey, Nathan L
Wyncott, April F

59.

42

57.

17.

44 27
F36
M26
M32
F26

.37 18

M71
F69
M67
F66

15 12
M53
F50
M51
F51

77 24
Fe4
F56
M60
M56

.27 22

F50
F50
M54
M52

.64 35

F63
M60
M58
F59

Men 200 Medley Relay 45+ 1:44.18 5

Christensen, Kurt A
VanderMey, Mark
Field, Jayson B
Cantrell, Mike S

M52
M52
M45
M46

Men 200 Medley Relay 35+ 1:37.87 4%

Doak, Kevin
Vanderkaay, Christian
Mitchell, Ayinde
Rietema, Brad

M37
M36
M38
M41

Men 200 Medley Relay 25+ 1:42.91 16

Griffioen, Luke
Daniels, James P
Destree, Nathan M
Mertz, Jeffrey R

M27
M27
M26
M30



Men 200 Medley Relay 65+ 2:01.67 2*

Ten Hoor,

Olzmann, K
Day, Lawre
Olson, Chu

Richard C
urt A
nce J
ck A

M71
M73
M67
M68

Men 200 Medley Relay 18+ 1:33.62 3

Helander,

Zacks, Dan
Kiviluoma,
Szuba, Dan

Men 200 Medley Relay 55+ 1:

Pogue, Jim
Parker, Ra
Coffman, C
Schuldinge

Men 200 Medley Relay 45+ 1:

Cassidy, J
Michel, Pa
Steed, Cha
Bailey, Je

Men 200 Medley Relay 35+ 1:

Sherman, M
Dale, Mich
Logan, Bre
Nitkiewicz

Men 200 Medley Relay 25+ 1:

Browning,

Oxner, Ada
Bordyukov,
Ksebati, F

Aaron W
iel S
Tuomas V
P

H

ndy J

huck L

r, Michael S

ohn M
trick J
d L

ff M

att J

ael M

tt G

, James A

Casey R

m
Aleksandr
ares

M23
M19
M25
M24

.40 7

M57
M63
M55
M56

.28 9

M53
M47
M4 6
M51

.59 20

M42
M41
M39
M47

L1107

M30
M26
M29
M26

Men 200 Medley Relay 55+ 2:01.53 17

Putnam, C1
Foltz, Car
Hood, Dani
Fort, Robe

Men 200 Medley Relay 55+ 2:11.21

Mange, Dav
Masimore,
Welsh, Tom
Aumiller,

Men 200 Medley Relay 45+ 1:57.85

Sturdy, Pa
Wuchte, Ma
Kim, Danny
Swalwell,

ay O
1 R
el C
rt L

id P
Lyle R
Joe
trick R
thew S

Donald

M60
M56
M57
M60

20
M62
M59
M56
M60

17
M48
M47
M54
M52



Men 200 Medley Relay 35+ 2:02.61 30

West, Matthew R M43
Cowan, Neil J M40
McKenna, Stephen E M40
Christy, Nick M4 4

Men 200 Medley Relay 45+ 2:20.32 26

Fitzmorris, Drew M58
Phillips, Mike M6l
Flynn, John G M50

Schwartzenberger, Thomas J M64

Men 200 Medley Relay 55+ 2:26.99 26

Fortune, James A M64
Izzi, James A M56
Lecerf, Olivier M61
St. Germain, Eric M M55

Women 200 Medley Relay 55+ 2:20.89 7

Berger-Mann, Sue D F58
Grebe, Suzanne E F56
Early, Marilyn E Fe60
Szymczak, Wendy F59

Women 200 Medley Relay 25+ 1:56.63 8

Cush, Rachel F33
Nathan, Anna J F37
Blondell, Alicia M F31
Damroth, Rachel G F28

Women 200 Medley Relay 35+ 1:56.85 3

Somand, Heather F38
Milliken, Kathleen F40
Lindley, Sarah Fi44
Johnson, Dianne O F39

Women 200 Medley Relay 45+ 2:03.44 5

Harris, Susan F52
Dixon, Lou Ann F50
Mueting, Mary E F53
Karas-Foltz, Bonnie J F5

Women 200 Medley Relay 65+ 2:56.89 4*

Van Dyke, Anne F65
Calcutt, Kathryn M F68
Zirger, Brigitte F65
Cammann, Cassie A F71

Women 200 Medley Relay 18+ 1:59.12 10

Hein, Stephanie A F23
Mastrandrea, Sarah F24
Aschan, Patricia F24

Adamy, Amy F27



Women 200 Medley Relay 55+ 2:40.95 16

Hypnar, Lisa A Fo4
Kanner, Rebecca Fo60
Weir, Sue Fol
Alt, Susan F63

Women 200 Medley Relay 45+ 2:08.21 10

Tory, Monica F45
Michel, Emmanuelle J F51
Carpenter, Erin L F50
Cantrell, Connie S F47

Women 200 Medley Relay 25+ 2:09.48 18

Wortman, Jennifer L F34
Way, Amy E F32
Gabriel, Hannah C F26
Walters, Paige F26

Women 200 Medley Relay 65+ 3:31.49 7

Nathan, Laura B F69
Franas, Ann M F66
Belson, Sally K F69
Schemanske, Carol L Fo65

Women 200 Medley Relay 45+ 2:11.26 13

Pierce, Julie L F50
Rogers, Julie E F50
Veen, Maria C F47
Scapini, Karen M F51

Women 200 Medley Relay 35+ 3:15.11 23

Schmaltz, Elizabeth R F38
Sturdy, Clisty S Fi44
Maunu, April A F45
Burkhart, Kathleen F52

Women 200 Medley Relay 45+ 2:29.75 21

Goodrich, Kris M Fd6
Kukla, Anne E F477
Riley, Kim T Fi6
Montgomery, JoLynn Fi6

Michigan Masters Women High Point — Corrin Buck — 50 points

Michigan Masters Men High Point — Ray Martin - 50 points

Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Combined — 2,030 points — 2nd Place
Michigan Masters Team Placing Regional Club Men — 861 points — 3rd Place Michigan

Masters Team Placing Regional Club Women — 945 points — 2nd Place






